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Straight Blade Devices
INDUSTRIAL

15A, 20A | Traditional Receptacles

Extra Heavy-Duty Industrial Grade Receptacles
Leviton’s Extra Heavy-Duty Industrial Grade Series receptacles withstand the rigors of the harshest environments, 
such as those found in factories, schools, and municipal buildings. These specification grade devices are the best 
choice where durability, safety and reliability are of utmost importance.

• Thick-walled, impact-resistant nylon cover and body lock together with an exclusive four-corner latch mechanism, 
 ensuring device maintains integrity even with heavy use
• One-piece brass strap with integral ground contacts provides a “clean” and safe ground path
• Heavy duty triple-wipe “T” contacts provide superior conductivity and service life
• Meets NEMA WD-1 & 6, and ANSI standards
• Fed Spec, UL listed, CSA and NOM certified
• Backed by a limited 10-year warranty

Features and Benefits

*See page B-21 to B-27 for Decora® and Decora Plus™ devices

5362-W

Face and body lock together with 
exclusive latch construction to 
provide strength and durability

One-piece brass mounting strap with 
integral ground contacts for superior 
ground path (on select models)

Back and side wiring; accept 
#10 to #14 copper 

or copper-clad wire

Combination triple-drive 
Brass #10-32 screws 

(Standard, Phillips, Robertson) 
for fast installation

Brass self-grounding clip
staked on, will never fall off

Thick-walled, impact-resistant nylon 
cover and body withstands abuse

Back and side wired ground 
terminal for quick and easy 
ground wire installation

Color Choices  Industrial straight blade devices are offered in a wide range of colors. To order colors, add suffix to Cat. No.

Ivory
( -I )

Light Almond 
(-T)

Gray
(-G/-GY)

Yellow 
(-Y)

Black 
(-E)

BrownWhite
(-W)

Blue 
(-B)

Orange
(-O)

Red
(-R)
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5362-IG

5242-I

Back and Side Wired, Self-Grounding  R          FED SPEC

Rating 15A–125V 15A–250V 20A–125V 20A–250V

NEMA

5-15R 6-15R 5-20R 6-20R

Description Color Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.

Heavy-Duty Narrow Body 
Spec Grade, Duplex

Black
Brown
Red
Blue
Orange
Green

5262-SE
5262-S
5262-SR
5262-SBU
—
—

—
—
—
—
—
—

5362-SE
5362-S
5362-SR
5362-SBU
5362-SO
5362-GNS

—
—
—
—
—
—

Heavy-Duty Spec Grade, 
Duplex, with 6” wire leads

White
Ivory
Light Almond
Gray
Black
Brown
Red

5262-LW 
5262-LI
—
5262-LGY
5262-LE
5262-L0
5262-LR

—
—
—
—
—
—
—

5362-LW 
5362-LI
5362-LT
5362-LGY
5362-LE
5362-L0
5362-LR

—
—
—
—
—
—
—

          

Back and Side Wired, Isolated Ground  R          FED SPEC

Description Color Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.

Heavy-Duty Spec Grade, Duplex White
Ivory
Light Almond
Gray
Black
Brown
Red
Blue
Orange

5262-IGW
5262-IGI
—
5262-IGG
5262-IGE
5262-IGB
5262-IGR
—
5262-IG

—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—

5362-IGW
5362-IGI
5362-IGT
5362-IGG
5362-IGE
5362-IGB
5362-IGR
5362-BIG
5362-IG

—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
5462-IG

Heavy-Duty Spec Grade, Single Orange 5261-IG — 5361-IG —

        

Side Wired  R           FED SPEC

Description Color Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.

Heavy-Duty Spec Grade, Duplex White
Ivory
Gray
Black
Brown
Red
Blue

5242-W
5242-I
5242-GY
—
5242
5242-R
—

—
—
—
—
—
—
—

5342-W
5342-I
5342-GY
5342-E
5342
5342-R
5342-BU

—
—
—
—
—
—
—

Heavy-Duty Spec Grade, Single White
Ivory
Brown

—
5251-I
5251

5651-W
5651-I
5651

—
5351-I
5351

—
—
—

         

5342-W

4-Pole, 4-Wire, Non-Grounding  U R

Rating    20A–120/208V 3ØY

NEMA

18-20R 18-20P

Description Wallplate Information Cat. No. Cat. No.

Flush Mount Power Receptacle Fits any standard single gang receptacle plate 
with 1.41” diameter center hole

7250-FR —

Straight Plug — — 7251-C 

W

XZ

Y

7250-FR




